G:
Lead wire length
300 mm
L:
With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
M:
With lead wire

GF
Thread type
How to Order
Series SX3000/5000/7000
Body Ported
Valve Single Unit
D: Push-turn locking
slotted type
Nil: Non-locking push
type
For details about certified products
conforming to international standards,
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
1-6-12
Specifications
Solenoid Specifications
Note) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8375-1981. (Coil temperature: 20°C, at
rated voltage)
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
Series
Fluid
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Internal pilot
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
Max. operating
frequency (Hz)
Manual override
Pilot exhaust method
Lubrication
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2)Note)
Enclosure
SX3000 SX5000 SX7000
Air
0.15 to 0.7
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
Max. 50
Non-locking push type, Push-turn locking slotted type
Note) Impact resistance:    No malfunction occurred when it is tested with a drop tester in the axial
direction and at the right angles to the main valve and armature in both
energized and de-energized states every once for each condition.
(Values at the initial period)
Vibration resistance: No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 45 and 2000 Hz.
Test was performed at both energized and de-energized states in the
axial direction and at the right angles to the main valve and armature.
(Values at the initial period)
10
3
5
3
Common exhaust type for main and pilot valve
Not required
Unrestricted
150/30
Dusttight
5
3
2 position single
2 position double
3 position
2 position single, double
3 position
Response Time
Electrical entry

5
7
How to Order
Connector Assembly
for L/M Plug Connector
Nil
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
1000 mm
6 600 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 40 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position: SX100 40 4D
Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 41 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position: SX100 41 4D
Lead wire length
For detailed information on connector
assembly, refer to page 1-6-8.
Construction
JIS Symbol
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Series SX3000/5000/7000
1-6-16
Body Ported
How to Order Port Block Assembly
The cylinder port block assembly can easily be changed. When changing block assembly,
correct screw torque must be achieved. Cut off the air supply to confirm that no air is left in the
manifold before starting operation. Remaining air or inappropriate installation may cause an
accident.
� For SX5000
∗ Refer to “How to Order Port Block Assembly” below for parts no.
SX3000(M2): 0.17 N·m  SX 000(M3): 0.8 N·m
000 6ASY
3 SX3000
Symbol Series
5 SX5000
7 SX7000
Symbol Port size Applicable series
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
M5
01
02
M5 x 0.8
1 8
1 4
Series
A, B port size

Base Mounted
Valve Single Unit
How to Order
For details about certified products
conforming to international standards,
visit us at www.smcworld.com.
1-6-28
Specifications
Solenoid Specifications
SX3000
SX5000
SX7000
Response Time
Note) Based on dynamic performance test, JIS B 8375-1981. (Coil temperature: 20°C, at rated voltage)
Series
Fluid
Internal pilot
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
External pilot
Operating pressure range
(MPa)
Ambient and fluid temperature (°C)
Max. operating frequency (Hz)
Manual override
Pilot exhaust method
Mounting orientation
Impact/Vibration resistance (m/s2)Note)
Enclosure
SX3000 SX5000 SX7000
Air
0.15 to 0.7
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
–100 kPa to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7
Max. 50
10
3
5
3
Pilot valve individual exhaust
Common exhaust type for main and pilot valve
Lubrication Not required
Unrestricted
150/30
Dusttight
5
3
2 position single
2 position double
3 position
Operating pressure range
Pilot
pressure
range
2 position double
2 position single
3 position
2 position single, double
3 position
Internal pilot
External pilot